Mewbourne Oil Co

Eddy County, New Mexico
Sec 12, T19S, R29E
Zircon 12/7 GF Federal COM #1H
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Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum:

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

SR

Site Position: Northing: 611,361.60 usft  Latitude: 32° 40° 49.303 N
From: Map Easting: 593,842.90 usft  Longitude: 104° 1'42.010 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.16 °

Northing: 610,247.00 usft Latitude: 32°40' 38.273 N

0.0 usft Easting: 593,846.00 usft Longitude: 104° 1" 42011 W
0.0 usft Welthead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,399.0 usft

Audit Notes:

Version:

b
escriptiontst

Good Gyro
MWD - Standard

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.1 223.27 100.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 0.11 0.11 0.00
200.0 0.35 316.45 200.0 0.1 -0.3 -0.3 0.37 0.24 93.18
300.0 0.44 135.85 300.0 0.0 -0.3 -0.3 0.79 0.09 179.40
400.0 073 1556.14 400.0 -0.8 0.3 0.3 0.35 0.29 19.29
500.0 . 0.79 150.49 500.0 -2.0 0.9 0.9 0.09 0.06 -4.65
600.0 0.73 138.23 600.0 -3.1 16 1.8 0.17 -0.06 -12.26
700.0 0.88 134.12 700.0 -4.1 26 2.8 0.16 0.15 -4.11
800.0 0.82 131.14 800.0 -5.1 3.7 3.9 0.07 -0.06 -2.98
900.0 0.89 126.06 899.9 -6.1 4.9 5.2 0.19 0.17 -5.08
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1,000.0 1.15 118.92 999.9 7.4 6.5 6.8 0.21 0.16 7.4
1,100.0 1.67 112.14 1,099.9 -8.1 8.7 9.1 0.55 0.52 -6.78
1,200.0 2.02 104.25 1,199.8 9.1 11.8 122 0.43 0.35 -7.89
1,300.0 1.90 106.72 1,299.8 -10.0 15.1 15.5 0.15 0.12 2.47
1,400.0 1.63 101.37 1,399.7 -10.8 18.1 18.5 0.32 -0.27 -5.35
1,500.0 1.01 100.03 1,499.7 -11.2 20.3 20.8 0.62 -0.62 -1.34
1,600.0 0.58 81.43 1,599.7 -11.3 217 222 0.50 -0.43 -18.60
1,700.0 0.67 492 1,699.7 -10.6 222 227 0.78 0.09 -76.51
1,800.0 0.64 1.40 1,799.7 -9.5 223 227 0.05 -0.03 -3.52
1,900.0 0.63 7.74 1,899.7 -8.4 224 227 0.07 -0.01 6.34
2,000.0 0.66 2433 1,999.7 7.3 227 23.0 0.19 0.03 16.59
2,100.0 0.93 31.40 2,099.7 6.1 234 236 0.29 0.27 7.07
2,200.0 1.35 29.77 2,1996 -4.4 24.4 245 0.42 0.42 -1.63
2,300.0 1.51 2187 2,299.6 2.1 255 25.5 0.25 0.16 -7.90
2,400.0 1.40 12.04 2,399.6 0.3 26.2 26.2 0.27 -0.11 -9.83
2,500.0 1.08 9.89 2,499.6 2.4 266 26.5 0.32 -0.32 -2.15
2,600.0 0.96 19.12 2,599.5 41 271 26.8 0.20 -0.12 9.23
2,700.0 0.87 18.56 2,699.5 57 276 27.3 0.09 -0.09 -0.56
2,800.0 0.81 18.94 27995 7.0 28.0 277 0.06 -0.06 0.38
2,900.0 0.68 21.33 2,899.5 8.3 28.5 28.1 0.13 -0.13 2.39
3,000.0 0.81 18.97 2,999.5 9.5 28.9 285 0.13 0.13 -2.36
3,100.0 1.07 8.78 3,099.5 11.1 29.3 28.8 0.31 0.26 -10.19
3,200.0 1.26 34371 3,199.5 13.1 291 28.5 0.54 0.19 -25.07
3,300.0 1.04 326.69 3,299.5 14.9 28.3 276 0.40 -0.22 -17.02
3,400.0 0.72 321.34 3,399.4 16.1 27.4 26.7 0.33 -0.32 -5.35
3,500.0 0.71 312.25 3,499.4 17.0 26.6 25.8 0.1 -0.01 -9.09
3,600.0 0.65 296.01 3,599.4 17.7 256 24.8 0.20 -0.06 -16.24
3,700.0 0.57 300.70 3,699.4 18.2 247 238 0.09 -0.08 469
3,800.0 0.92 327.44 3,799.4 19.1 23.8 22.9 0.48 0.35 26.74
3,900.0 1.43 34250 3,899.4 21.0 23.0 22.1 0.59 0.51 15.06
4,000.0 2.19 35273 3,999.3 24.1 22.4 213 0.82 0.76 10.23
4,100.0 2.41 349.94 4,099.3 28.0 21.8 20.5 0.25 0.22 -2.79
4,200.0 2.19 344.94 4,199.2 32.0 209 19.5 0.30 -0.22 -5.00
4,300.0 2.39 34412 4,299.1 35.8 19.9 18.2 0.20 0.20 -0.82
4,400.0 2.04 343.48 4,399.0 39.5 18.8 17.0 0.35 -0.35 -0.64
4,500.0 1.74 338.25 4,499.0 426 17.7 15.8 0.35 -0.30 -5.23
4,600.0 1.46 331.08 4,598.9 452 16.5 14.5 0.34 -0.28 719
4,700.0 1.23 335.13 4,698.9 473 15.5 13.3 0.25 -0.23 4.07
4,800.0 1.22 335.88 4798.9 492 14.6 12.4 0.02 -0.01 0.75
4,900.0 1.22 338.68 4,898.9 51.2 13.8 11.5 0.06 0.00 2.80
5,000.0 1.42 347.09 4,998.8 53.4 13.1 10.7 0.28 0.20 8.41
5,100.0 1.44 351.02 5,098.8 55.8 126 10.1 0.10 0.02 3.93
5,200.0 172 34521 5198.8 58.5 12.0 9.4 0.32 0.28 -5.81
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5,300.0 0.97 341.16 5,298.7 60.8 11.4 8.7 0.76 -0.75 -4.05

5,400.0 0.70 346.30 5,398.7 62.1 11.0 8.2 0.28 -0.27 514
5,500.0 0.59 27.32 5,498.7 63.2 111 8.2 0.46 -0.11 41.02
5,600.0 0.81 45.20 5,698.7 64.2 11.8 8.9 0.31 © 022 17.88
5,700.0 1.14 84.87 5,698.7 64.7 133 10.4 0.73 0.33 39.67
5,800.0 0.97 85.71 5798.7 64.9 151 122 0.17 -0.17 0.84
5,900.0 0.73 57.06 5,898.7 65.3 16.5 138 0.48 -0.24 -28.65
6,000.0 0.95 18.98 5,998.7 66.4 17.3 143 0.59 0.22 -38.08
6,100.0 0.78 24.73 6,098.6 67.8 17.9 14.8 0.18 -0.17 575
6,200.0 1.34 115.34 6,198.6 68.0 19.2 16.2 1.56 0.56 90.61
6,300.0 1.74 96.88 6,2986 67.3 21.8 18.8 0.63 0.40 -18.46
6,400.0 1.65 90.09 6,398.6 67.1 247 217 0.22 -0.09 -6.79
6,500.0 1.00 77.07 6,498.5 67.3 27.0 24.0 0.71 -0.65 -13.02
6,600.0 0.54 49.71 6,598.5 67.8 28.2 252 0.58 -0.46 -27.36
6,700.0 0.43 353.28 6,698.5 68.5 28.5 255 0.47 -0.11 -56.43
6,800.0 0.21 304.75 6,798.5 68.9 283 252 0.33 - -0.22 -48.53
6,900.0 0.33 302.89 6,898.5 69.2 279 248 0.12 0.12 -1.86
7,000.0 0.36 302.40 6,998.5 69.5 27.4 243 0.03 0.03 -0.49
7,100.0 0.40 309.30 7,0985 69.9 26.9 23.8 0.06 0.04 6.90
7,200.0 0.49 327.60 7.198.5 705 26.4 23.2 0.17 0.09 18.30
7,300.0 0.57 331.47 7,298.5 71.3 259 227 0.09 0.08 3.87
7,400.0 0.81 356.80 7,398.5 72.4 257 224 0.38 , 0.24 2533

26.04 7,498.5 73.9 29.24

38.10 7.570.5 749 266 233 Q.30 0.11 16.75
7,604.0 3.40 71.30 7.602.4 75.4 277 243 8.19 7.50 103.75
7,635.0 7.10 76.20 7.633.3 76.1 304 27.0 12.01 11.94 15.81
7,667.0 10.50 74.60 7.664.9 77.4 351 31.7 10.65 10.63 -5.00
7,699.0 13.30 75.00 7,696.2 79.1 41.5 38.0 8.75 8.75 1.25
7,730.0 14.80 79.00 7,726.3 80.8 48.8 452 5.76 4.84 12.90
7,763.0 15.30 79.90 7,758.2 824 573 53.5 1.67 1.52 273
7.794.0 15.60 82.60 7,788.1 83.6 65.4 61.6 2.51 0.97 8.71
7,826.0 17.90 87.30 7.818.7 84.4 74.6 70.8 8.34 7.19 14.69
7.858.0 21.40 91.90 7,848.8 844 854 81.5 11.95 10.94 14.38
7,890.0 24.50 92.40 7,878.3 84.0 97.8 94.0 9.71 9.69 1.56
7,922.0 27.40 91.20 7,907.1 83.5 111.8 108.0 9.21 9.06 -3.75
7,954.0 30.90 89.90 7,935.0 83.4 127 .4 1236 1.1 10.94 -4.06
7,986.0 34.60 89.40 7.961.9 83.5 1447 140.9 11.59 11.56 -1.56

¥ CROSSEDTEASE LINE® 7994 MD /7963 TVO} SR s ; ;

7.994.2 35.55 89.45 7,968.6 83.6 149.4 1456 11.57 11.56 0.67
8,018.0 38.30 89.60 7,887.7 83.7 163.7 159.8 11.57 11.56 0.61
8,050.0 41.70 90.60 8,012.2 83.6 1843 180.4 10.81 10.63 3.13
8,081.0 44.90 91.20 8,034.7 83.3 2055 201.6 10.41 10.32 1.94
8,113.0 48.60 91.50 8,056.6 82.7 228.8 224.9 11.58 11.56 0.94
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8,145.0 52.80 91.90 8,076.9 82.0 253.6 249.7 13.16 13.13 1.25
8,177.0 57.10 91.90 8,095.3 81.1 279.8 2759 13.44 13.44 0.00
8,209.0 61.10 91.70 8,111.7 80.3 307.2 303.3 12.51 12.50 -0.63
8,241.0 65.40 91.70 8,126.1 79.4 335.8 331.9 13.44 13.44 0.00
8,273.0 69.80 92.10 8,138.3 784 365.3 361.5 13.80 13.75 1.25
8,305.0 74.10 92.40 8,148.2 13.47 13.44

8,336.0 78.40 92.90 8,155.6 13.96 13.87

8,368.0 82.70 83.30 8,160.8 13.49 13.44

G ICROSSED B30 HARDLINE @830 MD ;8163 TVD i R

8,390.3 85.77 93.79 8,163.1 13.92 13.75

8,400.0 87.10 94.00 8,163.7 72.1 4891 4854 13.92 13.75

8,422.0 88.70 94.00 8,164.5 70.6 511.0 5074 7.27 7.27 0.00
8,500.0 90.20 92.90 8,165.2 65.9 588.9 5854 2.38 1.92 -1.41
8,563.0 90.10 92.90 8,165.1 62.7 651.8 648.4 0.16 -0.16 0.00
8,626.0 89.70 92.60 8,165.2 597 714.7 7114 0.79 -0.63 -0.48
8,689.0 89.00 92.80 8,165.9 56.7 7777 774.4 1.16 -1.11 0.32
8,784.0 90.00 93.60 8,166.7 514 872.5 869.3 1.35 1.05 0.84
8,879.0 88.90 94.30 © 8,167.6 449 967.3 964.3 1.37 -1.16 0.74
8,974.0 89.00 94.70 8,169.4 37.4 1,062.0 1,059.2 0.43 0.11 0.42
9,070.0 89.70 94.50 8,170.5 29.7 1,157.6 1,155.2 0.76 0.73 -0.21
9,165.0 90.20 94.30 8,170.5 224 1,252.4 1,250.1 0.57 0.53 -0.21
9,260.0 90.20 94.20 8,170.2 15.4 1,347 .1 1,345.1 011 0.00 -0.11
9,354.0 89.30 94.30 8,170.6 8.4 1,440.8 1,439.0 0.96 -0.96 0.1
9,449.0 90.10 93.40 8,171.1 2.1 1,535.6 1,534.0 1.27 0.84 -0.95
9,544.0 88.60 94 50 8,172.2 -4.5 1,830.4 1,629.0 1.86 . -1.58 1.16
9,608.0 89.20 94.30 8,173.4 -94 1,694.2 1,692.9 0.99 0.94 -0.31
9,671.0 89.40 94.00 8,174.2 -14.0 1,757.0 1,755.9 0.57 0.32 -0.48
9,734.0 90.00 93.80 8,174.5 -18.2 1,819.9 1,818.9 1.00 0.95 -0.32
9,797.0 90.20 93.80 8,174 .4 -22.4 1,882.7 1,881.9 0.32 0.32 0.00
9,861.0 89.30 * 94.30 ’ 8,174.7 -26.9 1,946.6 1,945.8 1.61 -1.41 0.78
9,924.0 89.40 93.60 8,175.4 -31.3 2,009.4 2,008.8 1.12 0.16 -1.11
9,987.0 88.90 93.40 8,176 .4 -35.1 2,072.3 2,071.8 0.85 -0.79 -0.32
10,051.0 89.30 94.00 8,177.4 -39.3 2,136.1 2,135.8 1.13 0.63 0.94
10,114.0 88.60 94.20 8,178.5 -43.8 2,199.0 2,198.7 1.16 -1.11 0.32
10,176.0 88.70 93.80 8,180.0 -48.1 2,260.8 2,260.7 0.66 0.16 -0.65
10,240.0 90.10 92.60 8,180.6 -51.7 2,3247 2,3247 2.88 2.19 -1.88
10,303.0 89.60 92.10 8,180.8 -54.2 2,387.6 2,387.7 1.12 -0.79 -0.79
10,367.0 88.40 91.90 8,181.9 -56.5 2,451.6 24517 1.90 -1.88 -0.31
10,430.0 83.20 91.70 8,183.2 -58.5 2,514 6 2,5147 1.31 1.27 -0.32
10,493.0 89.30 91.50 8,184.1 -60.2 2,577.5 2,5776 0.35 0.16 -0.32
10,556.0 89.50 91.70 8,184.7 -62.0 2,640.5 26406 0.45 0.32 0.32
10,619.0 90.10 91.90 8,184.9 -63.9 2,703.5 2,7036 1.00 0.95 0.32
10,682.0 90.70 92.20 8,184.5 -66.2 2,766 .4 2,766.6 1.06 0.95 0.48
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ECROSSED SECIONTINE/@H0T R ] “, ; ; : :
10,713.6 90.35 91.95 8.184.2 673 2,798.0 2,798.2 137 .11 0.79
10,745.0 90.00 91.70 8,184.1 68.3 2,829.4 28296 137 . AN 079
10,808.0 89.50 91.50 8.184.4 -70.1 2,892.4 2.892.6 0.85 0.79 0.32
10,872.0 89.90 93.00 8.184.7 726 2,956.3 2,956.6 243 063 234
10,035.0 90.50 93.40 8,184.5 76.1 3,019.2 3,019.6 1.14 0.95 0.63
10,998.0 89.90 93.40 8.184.3 -79.9 3,082.1 30826 0.95 0.95 0.00
11,081.0 89.00 93.30 8,184.9 835 31450 3,1456 1.44 1.43 .16
11,124.0 88.10 93.40 8,186.5 87.2 3.207.9 3,208.6 1.44 1.43 0.16
11,187.0 88.90 93.60 8.188.1 -91.1 3,270.7 32715 1.31 1.27 0.32
11,250.0 89.00 93.80 8,189.3 95.1 33336 33345 0.35 0.16 0.32
11,314.0 90.60 96.40 8,189.5 -100.8 3,397.3 3,398.4 477 2.50 4.06
11,377.0 91.40 95.90 8,188.4 1076 3.459.9 3,461.3 1.50 127 079
11,440.0 90.80 95.60 8,187.2 1139 3.522.6 3.524.2 1.06 0.95 -0.48
11,504.0 89.90 95.60 8.186.8 -120.1 3,586.3 3,588.1 1.41 1.41 0.00
11,567.0 89.00 95.00 8,187.4 -126.0 3,649.0 3,651.0 1.72 -1.43 -0.95
11,630.0 88.00 94.90 8,189.1 1314 3,711.8 3713.9 1.60 1.59 0.16
11,694.0 88.60 94.90 8,191.0 - 1368 3,775.5 3777.9 0.94 0.94 0.00
11.757.0 88.60 95.60 8,192.5 1426 3,838.2 3,840.8 1.11 0.00 1.11
11,820.0 89.30 94.20 8,193.7 1480 3,.901.0 3,903.7 2.48 1.11 2,22
11,883.0 89.60 93.30 8,194.3 -152.1 3,.963.8 3,066.7 1.51 0.48 1.43
11,047.0 88.90 93.40 8,195.1 -155.9 40277 40307 1.10 -1.09 0.16
12,010.0 89.90 94.20 8.195.8 -160.0 4,090.6 4:093.7 2.03 1.59 1.27
12,073.0 89.30 93.60 8,196.2 164.3 4.153.4 41566 1.35 0.95 -0.95
12,137.0 87.80 92.80 8.197.8 -167.9 42173 42208 266 2.34 -1.25
12,200.0 87.90 93.10 8,200.2 1714 42802 42836 0.50 0.16 0.48
12,263.0 88.50 93.30 8.202.2 1746 43431 4.346.5 1.00 0.95 0.32
12,326.0 88.40 92.80 8,203.9 1780 4,.405.9 4.409.5 0.81 -0.16 -0.79
12,389.0 89.00 91.90 8,205.3 1806 4.468.9 4.472.5 1.72 0.95 143
12,452.0 89.70 92.20 8,206.0 -182.8 45318 45355 1.21 1.11 0.48
12,516.0 90.80 91.90 8,205.7 -185.1 4,595.8 4.509.5 1.78 172 0.47
12,679.0 90.10 90.50 8,205.2 186.4 46588 4.662.5 248 41 2.22
12,642.0 89.50 89.80 8,205.5 -186.6 47218 47254 1.46 -0.95 111
12,706.0 89.00 89.10 8.206.3 -186.0 47858 47893 1.34 0.78 -1.09
12,768.0 89.30 8,207.2 184 8 4,848.7 48522 0.79 -0.63
12,833.0 89.20 8.208.1 1837 43127 49160 1.10 1.09
12,896.0 89.50 8,208.8 1835 49757 4.979.0 1.51 143
12,931.0 88.80 8,209.3 834 50107 50139
\(@512985.MD (182103 TVE e 37k

L 12,985.0 88.80 8.210.4 1826
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7,500.0 7,498.5 73.9 26.0 TIEIN @ 7500' MD /7499 TVD

7,994.2 7,968.6 83.6 149.4 CROSSED LEASE LINE @ 7994' MD / 7969 TVD
8,390.3 8,163.1 72.8 4794 CROSSED 330' HARDLINE @ 8390 MD / 8163 TVD
10,713.6 8,184.2 67.3 2,798.0 CROSSED SECION LINE @ 10714’ MD / 8184’ TVD
12,985.0 8,210.4 -1826 5,064.7 TD @ 12985' MD /8210’ TVD
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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Operating Company
Well Name & Number
Sales Ticket Number

Date

Top Liner

Mewbourne Oil Co.

Zircon 12/7 GF #1H

Company Rep
Field

0 BOT Service Rep

4/30/2014

District Location

cty

Larry sutton

Fed Com

Blake Born

Odessa, TX

0.03826

0.01492

tt Llner

TVD _8210 00

5 f’l‘v'\&v‘*xwmm‘u« L R A PRSI

17

16

0.00000 _

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT)

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT)

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT)

9155.00

cad

68.
24

o ---

90.04 4.500

hish

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT)

9480.45

A




Operating Company Mewbourne Qil Co. Company Rep Larry sutton

Well Name & Number Zircon 12/7 GF #1H Field Fed Com
Sales Ticket Number 0 BOT Service Rep Blake Born
Date 4/30/2014 District Locatlon 7 Odessa TX

e Sk Y a5 R o

Capacity | Length _ Collapse ;

e T 2 R R R PRSI L

Drift Thread

P LA 'rva# L NTER M}p‘,..-m,.v R RGP SRR AP DT

FHAZNRNG i BRE R T

;’ )05 411100007161 2765 | FLENIETC8RDIEE  0.03826 B8 1960:]: %
110000 | 3.920 | 3.795 LTC /8RD 0.01492 4,654.04 12,410 10,680
Bott Liner | 0.000) 0.00 0 0.000 | 0.000 0 0.00000 - - -
TVD 8210.00 KOP} 7543.00 Open Hole| 6.125 § Casing Vol. (bbl) 316.1
Carry Fluid Weigjht (pbg) 84 . Propant Content (ppa) i ) o Max Drill Out Size 0
Comm. Number Description Depth Length [ OD ID _~"e‘a v‘ i‘"s; e ; :
4-1/2"

#13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 9620.35 90.16 4.500 | 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 9712.91 132.92 4.500 | 3.920

- Haoose008. Il 8 ERGKET Open Holo Packer 84583 1l ) 318011 1751B0C 157

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 9849.72 90.70 4.500 | 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 9942.82

093600 | sacronenieinacier | il Hooraiey | el 600 e

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 10082.73 90.32 4.500 | 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 10175.45 134.74 4.500 | 3.920

Fa0836008 ¢ || LR ARG HOpon olelPacker o 031010 |8 sBaE Il 20

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 UNT) 10314.08 89.66 4.500 { 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) | 10406.14 | 134.91 | 4.500 | 3.920
36008 akerOpen Hole Packerai s Al 71 g9z | 518oc g Loy

10544.94 90.12 4.500 | 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 10637.46

140936008, Baier Open Holoiacker | fo7eozs |

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 10773.25

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 10864.97 134.44 4.500 | 3.920

40936008 " akar Open HoeP ‘er 69994& | 389

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 11003.30 89.35 4.500 | 3.920




Operating Company Mewbourne Oil Co. Company Rep
Well Name & Number Zircon 12/7 GF #1H Field
Sales Ticket Number 0 BOT Service Rep

Date 4/30/2014 Dlstrlct Locatlon

e NS PR e

Caacny

Larry sutton

Fed Com

Blake Born

Odessa TX

_Grade -|1-Drlﬁ

BAKER
“HUGHES

000074 63154 8RBt 0.03826
Top Llner 110000 3.920 3.795 LTC / SRD 0.01492
Bott Liner | 0.000| 0.00 0 0.000 | 0.000 0 0.00000 - - ] -
‘ 8210.00 KOP| 7543.00 Open Hole| 6.125 § Casing Vol. (bbl) 316.1
Carry Fluid Welght (ppg) - 8.4 ' Propant Content (ppa) Max Drill Out Size 0
e : b e
T ‘ . al o v
Comm. Number Description Depth | Length | OD | ID [S & Rate Disp
D | (BPM)
4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) | 1109505 | 13460 | 4500 | 3.920
Haosscooe [T e LG Eat 1oo0s il iahol 0 15 *
4500 | 3.920

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 11233.54 89.40

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 11325.34 133.57
_4;@9300" 1 aker Open Holo Packe Ll 1145801

11462.80 90.37

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 11655.57 135.42

536008 S or Opon Hole packar ko0

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 11694.88 90.18

4-1/2" #13 50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 11787.46 132.68

40936008 erOpen Holclbacker L ioz0ual [ ise
4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 11924.03 90.18

4- 1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 12016.61 11;4.40

0836008, K¢ 5 Bt Open tiole Packer o - il el 1B ATGoT

4-1/2" #13.50 P;1 10 CASING (2 UNT) 12154.90 90.17

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 12247 .47 134.53

140036006 | BekerOpenitioleiPacier e [

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT) 12385.89 89.63

3.920

3.920

3.920

3.920

3.920 |

3.920

24,

4.500
51820

4.500

3.920°

3.920

2154

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (3 JNT) 12477.92 133.81

e

+ H409380084 e 08 WBakerOpen HoleiPacker & £ 1261173
* & % K G & & v 58y

3.920




Operating Company

Mewbourne Oil Co.

Company Rep

Larry sutton

RN R I e e o A T m———

Carry Fluid We|ght (Ppg) _ " Propant Content ( ppa _ ax Drill Out |ze

N R A R IR0 S R S SRR R TR

Well Name & Number  Zircon 12/7 GF #1H Field Fed Com LAl
Sales Ticket Number 0 BOT Service Rep Blake Born &KER
Date 4/30/2014 District Location Odessa, TX HU@HES
| Size | Weight] Grade D ant Thread Capacity k t 1 Collapse

4iCas 1710007|2:26:007% [H110000¢ 8RBT  0.03826
Top Lmer 4.500 13.50 | 110000 LTC / 8RD 0.01492
Bott Liner 0 gww 0 OO 0 0.00000
—— "“‘””‘f"" —

Description

Depth

4-1/2" #13.50 P-110 CASING (2 JNT)

12615.62

12707.62

12916.00




Frac-Pin‘

Well Parameters

Cement Wt.

Disptacemnent Completion Fluid wt.* S
* Note - this Is used to determine Lhe opening pressute

Test and Shift Pressures

Approximate Casing Test Pressure:

{. : Min. Desired Shift Pressure;

Max. Topside Pressufe

Alpha Sleeve Performance Calculator

Date of Analysis: 7-Apr-14
Engineer: Paul Noseft
Operational Pressures Customer: Mewbourne
Circulation Max Pressure:psl Well Name: Zircon 12 7 GF Fed Com #1H
’ Field:;
End Connections: 4.5"13.54 P110LTC

Notes:

B
HUGHES

Rev. 1 {11/13)

Uncemented installation.

In-Tallic Ball Seat option selected.

Opton 1T TJowr e

Min Surface Pressure |53

Nominal Surface Pressure |
Maximum Surface Pressure

Min Absolute Pressure
Nominal Absolute Pressure i’
Maximum Absolute Pressure

RIH Cireculation Buffer:
Cementation Buffer:
Displacement Buffer:

Testing Percentage of Nominal

Activator Part Number, 10412244

Company Representative: X

Min Surfoce Pressure
Nominal Surface Pressure

Maximum Surface Pressure Moximum Surface Pressure

Min Absolute Pressure
Nominal Absolute Pressure
Maximum Absolyte Pressure }!

Min Absolute Pressure
Nominal Absolute Pressure
Maximum Absolute Pressure

RiK Circulation Buffer:
Cementation Buffer:
Displacement Buffer;

RiH Circulation Buffer:
Cementation Buffer:
Displacement Buffer:

ZNBERIS5, 77355 R [ psi
#VALUE! psl
eI R

B B 6,268 £ psi
#VALUE! psi
S 5,268 8 8<00 o pst

Testing Percentage of NominaiEE=a

Testing Percentage of Nominat}<

Allowable Topside Pressure
Max, Casing Test Pressurelitin 6 JBS suttntinsi

Activator Part Number 10412245

Baker Hughes Representative; X

Topskie Pressure
Max. Czsmg Test Pressure|SiigR ] psi
Activator Part Number;| 10412246

Date:

Date:




Job Number: SVM0-140747 State/Country: New Mexico/USA

Company: Mewbourne Oil & Gas Declination: 7.36°

Lease/Well: Zircon 2 B1EH ST COM 2H Grid: East To Grid North

Location: Eddy County, NM File name: Y:\WINSER~112014SU~1\MEWBOU~1\MO\ZIRCON~312H.SVY
E nergy Services. RieName: patterson #at Date/Time: 06~Jun-14 / 12:59

RKB: 13.5' . Curve Name: Surface - 6347' M.D. (Rate Gyro)

G.L.or M.S.L.: GL

MS Survey .
We Eereby ceni?' that our survey data from
WINSERVE SURVEY CALCULATIONS 3 Dto (84T’ MD is, to the best of
Minimum Curvature Method our knowledge a true and accurate account of

Vertical Section Plane  90.10 the well bore _
Vertical Section Referenced to Wellhead : ; = e
MS Enerkv Services Date

Rectangular Coordinates Referenced to Wellhead

Measured Incl Drift True . Vertical CLOSURE Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction Vertical N-S E-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg Depth FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100.00 27 354.68 100.00 23 -.02 -02 .24 354.68 27
200.00 51 257.78 200.00 .38 -48 -.48 .61 308.08 61
300.00 .59 248.57 299.99 .09 -1.39 -1.39 1.40 273.81 S12
400.00 61 249.13 399.99 -.29 -2.37 -2.37 2.39 263.14 .02
500.00 67 242.18 499.98 -75 -3.38 -3.38 3.47 257.54 A0
600.00 .63 241.97 599.98 -1.28 -4.39 -4.38 4.57 253.75 .04
700.00 45 229.44 699.97 -1.79 -5.17 -5.17 5.47 250.88 .21
800.00 .29 207.97 799.97 -2.27 -5.59 -5.58 6.03 247.88 21
900.00 47 130.20 899.97 -2.76 -5.39 -5.38 6.06 242.90 .50

Page 1




Measured Incl Drift True Vertical CLOSURE Dogleg

